WW 07 20 1	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
1/6/0/ 07-20-2	
	HIR IN IN IN IN
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tra 101784	212 ats or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
DRESSER EQUIPMENT GROUP, INC.	Name: DRESSER, INC.
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation - State of Delaware ☐ Other	Street Address: 11th Floor, Millennium 1, 15455 Dallas Parkway City: Addison State Texas ZIP: 75001
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnershin
□ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other	□ Corporation-State
Execution Date: March 28, 2001	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) PLEASE SEE ATTACHED Additional number	B. Trademark registration No.(s) rs attached? ☑ Yes □ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 66
Name: Russell N. Rippamonti Jenkens & Gilchrist, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 1,665.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed
Street Address: 1445 Ross Avenue, Ste. 3200	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account. (If check is not received with this correspondence or additional fees are required, please charge to deposit account 10-0447.)
City: Dallas State: Texas Zip: 75202-2799	8. Deposit Account number:
City: Dallas State: Texas Zip: 75202-2799	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and corr Russell N. Rippamonti Name of Person Signing Signature	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 6

07/20/2001 GTOH11 00000019 75153183

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 OP 1625.00 OP

Dallas2 804271 v 1, 52792.00002

Continuation of Page 1 Recordation Form Cover Sheet

DRESSER INDUSTRIES, INC., Conveying Party, and DRESSER, INC., Receiving Party

- 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):
 - A. Trademark Application No(s).:

75/153,183 75/237,829

B. Trademark registration No(s).:

98,368 284,361 348,949 544,021 571,534 574,536 575,135 591,857 601,528 614,388 666,587 677,579 710,562 735,192 735,193 736,785 746,453 756,307 760,511 777,233 777,344 780,128 784,261 790,212 910,630 916,278 925,372 954,993 1.033.699 1,041,198 1,066,582

> 1,161,639 1,219,800 1,303,489 1,316,715 1,334,713 1,335,938 1,340,330 1,396,486 1,418,160 1,418,161 1,447,263

Dallas2 804246 v 1, 52792 00002

Continuation of Attachment

DRESSER INDUSTRIES, INC., Conveying Party, and DRESSER, INC., Receiving Party

- 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):
 - B. Trademark registration No(s).:

1,460,671 1,520,565 1,525,329 1,546,143 1,546,427 1,691,229 1,772,780 1,774,451 1,781,103 1,929,237 2,047,675 2,059,555 2,063,629 2,096,971 2,105,273 2,117,431 2,131,848 2,160,534 2,213,218 2,218,062 2,259,480 2,279,729

Dallas2 804246 v 1, 52792.00002

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "DRESSER EQUIPMENT GROUP, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "DRESSER EQUIPMENT GROUP, INC." TO "DRESSER, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2001, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.



Harries Smith Windson, Secretary of State

2981572 B100

010162542

AUTHENTICATION: 1060776

DATE: 04-03-01

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 10:00 AM 03/28/2001 010151547 - 2981572

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF DRESSER EQUIPMENT GROUP, INC.

(Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware)

Dresser Equipment Group, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of Delaware (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies the following:

FIRST: That the board of directors of the Corporation duly adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware:

Article 1 of the Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended so as to read as follows:

"1. The name of the corporation is Dresser, Inc."

SECOND: That the foregoing amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation was duly adopted by the board of directors of the Corporation by unanimous written consent in accordance with the provisions of Section 141(f) and Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the foregoing amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation was duly adopted and approved by written consent by the sole stockholder of all shares of capital stock of the Corporation entitled to vote thereon in accordance with the provisions of the Certificate of Incorporation and Section 228(a) and Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FOURTH: The effective date of this amendment shall be March 28, 2001,

500049v1

MER 26 '31 18:10 FR F PITTHAN - LAW DEPT \$72 478 5865 TO 8713615595838558 P.03

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Dresser Equipment Group, Inc. has caused this certificate to be executed by the undersigned this 28th day of March, 2001.

DRESSER EQUIPMENT GROUP, INC.

By:

Name: Frank P. Pittman Title: Vice President - Law

2

ME TOTAL PAGE. 83 Mos

TRADEMARK REEL: 002327 FRAME: 0933

RECORDED: 07/16/2001